

## IMPORTANT DATES

## 2023

APPLICATION DEADLINE Friday, December 8, 5:00 pm

### 2024

STUDY PACKETS

Mailed the week of January 1

#### **TESTING**

Testing is completed during the "drop-in" hours listed below at:

Walton EMC Headquarters 842 U.S. Hwy 78 NW, Monroe, GA 30655

Monday, February 5, 3:00-5:00 pm\*

Tuesday, February 13, 6:00-8:00 pm\*

INTERVIEWS
Week of February 26\*

WASHINGTON YOUTH TOUR June 14–21

**MORE INFO** 







WASHINGTON



for or







If you're a high school sophomore or junior living in or attending school in Walton EMC's (Electric Membership Corporation) service area, you could be one of four students who win an all-expense paid trip to Washington D.C. as a participant in the Washington Youth Tour!

This leadership development opportunity provides a peek at how our state and national governments work and what it takes to be a better leader. The trip includes one-on-one meetings with congressional delegates, visits to the White House and national monuments and enjoying social activities with other tour delegates from across the nation.



#### **TO APPLY**

Complete the entry form and submit to Walton EMC by the deadline.

Take a written test on provided material covering topics such as electricity, cooperatives, Walton EMC and the electric utility industry.

The eight students with the best scores will move on to the interview round of the contest where the judges will choose four winners and one alternate.

#### **TO QUALIFY**

- be a high school sophomore or junior
- live in or attend a school in Walton EMC's service area
- have your parent's permission to enter
- if selected, you must commit to the trip
- past winners are not eligible

# WYT OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM

Name		Age
Address		
City	State	Zip
Cell		
Email		
Birthdate	Grade □ So	phomore 🗆 Junior

#### STUDENT COMMITMENT TO PARTICIPATE

I have read the rules and understand the requirements to be eligible to participate in the Washington Youth Tour. If after the written test and interview process I am chosen as one of the winners, I am committing to clear my calendar of all other obligations and represent Walton EMC on the Washington Youth Tour unless sickness or other exceptional circumstances arise.

Student		
Signature_	 	 
_		
Date		 

#### PARENTS AUTHORIZATION TO PARTICIPATE

I have given my child permission to enter the Walton EMC Washington Youth Tour Contest and participate in the Washington Youth Tour should he/she win.

Parent Signature			
Date			

MAIL TO: Walton EMC
Attn: Jennifer Broun
P.O. Box 260
Monroe, GA 30655

WALTONEMC.COM